
Tobie 31. Vegetables, Sweet Corn, and Melons, Harvested for Sale: 1978 

All Farms 

lAND USED fOR VEGETABLES 
(SEE TEXT) 

New Mexico _______________ _ -

Bernalillo _________________________ _ -Chaves ___________________________ _ 
Curry ____________________________ _ 

-Dono Ana _ .. _______________________ _ 
Eddy _____________________________ _ 

-Grant ____________________________ _ 
-Guodalulle ________________________ _ -Hidalgo ___________________________ _ 
-leo ______________________________ _ -Lincoln ___________________________ _ 
-

luna _____________________________ _ 
-Otero ____________________________ _ 
-Quoy _____________________________ _ 

Rio Arriba _ 

Roosevelt __ ~ = ~ = == = == = = == == = ==== = === 
-
-Sandoval _________________________ _ -San Juon _________________________ _ 

Son Miguel _______________________ _ 
Santo Fe _________________________ _ 
Sierra ___________________________ _ 
Socorro _________________________ _ 
T orronce _________________________ _ 
Valencia _________________________ _ 
Ali other counties _________________ _ 

Farms not on maillisL _____________ _ 

ALL VEGETABLES HARVESTED 
(SEE TEXT) 

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo ________________________ _ --Chaves __________________________ _ --Curry ___________________________ _ --Dono Ana ________________________ _ --Eddy ____________________________ _ --Gront ___________________________ _ --Guadalupe _______________________ _ --Hidalgo __________________________ _ --leo _____________________________ _ --lincoln __________________________ _ --

luna ____________________________ _ --Otero ___________________________ _ --Quoy ____________________________ _ --Rio Arriba _______________________ _ --Roosevelt ________________________ _ --Sandoval ________________________ _ --Son Juan _______________________ _ --Son Miguel _______________________ _ --Santa Fe _________________________ _ --Sierra ___________________________ _ --Socorro _________________________ _ --Torrance _________________________ _ --Valencia _________________________ _ --
Ali other counties _________________ _ --

Forms not on maillisL_ --

ASPARAGUS 

New Mexico ______________ _ --

Bernalillo ________________________ _ --
Dono Ana ________________________ _ --
All other countifls _________________ _ --
BEANS, SNAP (BUSH AND POLE) 

New Mexico ______________ _ --

Bernalillo ________________________ _ --
Chaves __________________________ _ --Curry ____ . _______________________ _ --Grant ___________________________ _ --Otero _____________ • _____________ _ --Rio Arriba _______________________ _ --Roosevelt _________________________ _ 
Sandoval ________________________ _ 
San Juan _________________________ _ -
Santo Fc __________________________ _ -Valencia ______ ..•.. _________________ _ -All other counties __________________ _ -

Farms not on maillist _____ _ 

BEETS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Santo Fe __ 
Ali other counties __ -
BROCCOLI 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

144 NEW MEXICO 

Harvested 

Forms 

535 

24 
16 
5 

195 
9 
4 
5 
3 
7 
3 

15 
12 
11 
28 
9 

20 
35 
6 

II 
34 
16 
6 

22 
5 

34 

535 

24 
16 
5 

195 
9 
4 
5 
3 
7 
3 

IS 
12 
II 
28 
9 

20 
35 
6 

11 
34 
16 
6 

22 
5 

34 

12 

4 
3 
5 

67 

6 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
6 
6 
3 
3 

11 

9 

12 

3 
9 

6 

Irrigated 

Acres Farms 

20 4021 535 

218 24 
521 16 

77 5 
13 282 195 

52 9 
(0) 4 

7 5 
12\ 3 

123 7 
(0) 3 

1 946 15 
26 12 

171 11 
80 28 
55 9 

1 1441 20 
278 35 

6 6 
35 11 

1 624 34 
203 16 
46 6 

205 22 
19 5 

2001 34 

21 030 535 

219 24 
521 16 

77 5 
13 758 195 

55 9 
70 4 

7 5 
12 3 

123 7 
3 3 

1 966 1 15 
25 12 

171 11 
80 28 
56 9 

1 143 20 
278 35 

6 6 
35

1 
11 

1 753 34 
203 16 
46 6 

205 22 
19 5 

199 34 

26 12 

(0) 4 
(0) 3 

2 5 

117 67 

33 6 
5 4 
3 3 

(0) 3 
1 4 
2 5 
3 4 

(D) 6 
16 6 

(0) 3 
1 3 

31 11 

I 9 

5 12 

(0) 3 
(0) 9 

21 6 

Acres 

20 402 

218 
521 

77 
13 282 

52 
(0) 

7 
12 

123 
(0) 

1 946 
26 

171 
80 
55 

1 144 
278 

6 
35 

1 624 
203 
46 

205 
19 

2001 

21 030 

219 
521 

77 
13 758 

55 
70 
7 

12 
123 

3 

1 966 1 
25 

171 
80 
56 

1 143 
278 

6 
35 

1 753 
203 

46 
205 

19 

199 

26 

(0) 
(0) 

2 

117 

33 
5 
3 

(0) 
I 
2 
3 

(D) 
16 

(0) 
1 

31 

1 

5 

(D) 
(D) 

21 

All Farms 

HEAD CABBAGE 

New Mexico _______________ _ -
San Juan _________________________ _ 

-Valencia __________________________ _ 
-AI! other counties __________________ _ -

CANTALOUPS AND PERSIAN MElONS 

New Mexica _______________ _ -
Bernalillo ____________ • ____________ _ 

-Chaves ___________________________ _ 
-Dona Ana _________________________ _ -Eddy _____________________________ _ -lea ______________________________ _ 
-Quoy _____________________________ _ 
-Rio Arriba _________ • ______________ _ 
-Sandoval _____ • _. _________________ _ -San Juan _________________________ _ 
-Santa Fe __________________________ _ 
-Sierra ____________________________ _ 
-Socorro __________________________ _ -Valencia __________ • _______________ _ -Ali other counties __________________ _ -

Forms not on maillisL ______________ _ -

CARROTS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ -All other counties __________________ _ -
Farms not on maillisL. _____________ _ 

CAULIflOWER 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

COWPEAS, BlACKEY ED AND 
OTHER GREEN COWPEAS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _______ • _________________ _ 
Curry ____________________________ _ 
Dona Ana _________________________ _ 
Otero ____________________________ _ 
Quoy _____________________________ _ 
Roosevelt _________________________ _ 
Sandoval _________________________ _ 
Sierra ___________________________ ._ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

CUCUMBERS AND PICKLES 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo ___________________ • _____ _ 
Chaves ___________________________ _ 
Dono Ana _________________________ _ 
Otero ____________________________ _ 
Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 
Sandoval _________________________ _ 
Son Juon _________________________ _ 
Santa Fe • _________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

Forms not on maillisL ______________ _ 

EGGPlANT 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _____________ ._" _________ _ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

GARLIC 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Sondoval _________________________ _ 
Ali other counties __________________ _ 

HONEYDEW MELONS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 
Son Juan _________________________ _ 
Santa Fe __________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

LETIUCE AND ROMAINE 

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

New Mexico _______________ _ -
Dono Ana ______________________ .. _._ 

-luna _____________________________ _ 
-Sierra ____ .. _______________________ _ 
-All other counties __________________ _ -

Harvested 

forms 

17 

3 
3 

11 

83 

5 
4 

13 
3 
3 
4 
3 
4 

16 
3 
3 
3 
4 
7 

8 

24 

3 
12 

9 

3 

38 

4 
3 
7 
3 
5 
4 
3 
3 
6 

60 

4 
3 
9 
3 
4 
8 
5 
5 

10 

9 

6 

3 
3 

7 

3 
4 

30 

7 
10 
3 

10 

85 

66 
8 
6 
5 

Irrigated 

Acres Farms Acres 

41 17 41 

(D) 3 (D) 
(0) 3 (D) 
30 11 30 

211 83 211 

8 5 8 
9 4 9 

46 13 46 
(D) 3 (D) 
(D) 3 (D) 
(D) 4 (0) 

1 3 I 
3 4 3 

14 16 14 
(D) 3 (D) 
(D) 3 (D) 
(0) 3 (D) 

5 4 5 
7 • 7 7 

2 8 2 

6 24 6 

(Z) 3 (Z) 
4 12 4 

1 9 1 

(D) 3 (0) 

103 38 103 

3 4 3 

1~1 3 1~1 7 
(D) 3 (D) 
63 5 63 

2 4 2 
9 3 9 

(0) 3 (D) 
5 6 5 

77 60 77 

3 4 3 
(0) 3 (0) 
47 9 47 
(0) 3 (D) 

1 4 1 
8 8 8 
2 5 2 
1 5 1 
4 10 4 

1 9 1 

5 6 5 

1 3 1 
4 3 4 

3 7 3 

1 3 1 
2 4 2 

105 30 105 

8 7 8 
(0) 10 (0) 
(D) 3 (0) 

14 10 14 

4 268 85 4 268 

3 152 66 3 152 
888 8 888 
224 6 224 

41 5 41 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 
f 



Table 31. Vegetables, Sweet Corn, and Melons, Harvested for Sale: 1978 -(on. 

All Farms 

ONIONS, DRY 

New Mexico _______________ _ -

Bernalillo _________________________ _ -Dono Ana _________________________ _ -luna _____________________________ _ -Sierra ____________________________ _ 
-Valencia __________________________ _ -Ali other counties __________________ _ -

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ -

ONIONS, GREEN 

New Mexico _______________ _ -
Dono Ana _________________________ _ -Ali other counties __________________ _ -
Farms not on moillisL ______________ _ -
OKRA 

New Mexico _______________ _ -
Bernalillo _________________________ _ -Chaves ___________________________ _ 

-Dona Ana _________________________ _ 
Eddy _____________________________ _ 
lea ______________________________ _ 
Otero ____________________________ _ 
Quay _____________________________ _ 
San Juan _________________________ _ 
Sierra ____________________________ _ 
All other counties _____ • ____________ _ 

PEAS, GREEN, EXCLUDING 
GREEN COWPEAS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ 
Dona Ana _________________________ _ 
Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 
Santo Fe _______ • __________________ _ 
Ail other counties __________________ _ 

Forms not on maillisL ______________ _ 

PEPPERS, HOT 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ 
Chaves ___________________________ _ 
Dona Ano _________________________ _ 
Eddy _____________________________ _ 
Grant _______________________ • ____ _ 
Guadalupe ________________________ _ 
luna _____________________________ _ 
Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 
Sandoval _________________________ _ 
Son Juan _________________________ _ 

San Miguel ________________________ _ 
SonIa Fe __________________________ _ 
Sierra ____________________________ _ 
Socorro __________________________ _ 
Valencia _______________ • __________ _ 
Ali olher caunlies __________________ _ 

Forms not on moillisL ______________ _ 

PEPPERS, SWEET 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ 
Dono Ano _. _______________________ _ 
Ali olher caunlies __________________ _ 

PUMPKINS 

New Mexico _______________ _ 

Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 
San Juan _________________________ _ 
Ali olher counlies __________________ _ 

Farms nat on moillisL ______________ _ 

SPINACH 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

New Mexico ________________ _ 

Harvesled 

Farms 

125 

3 
82 

6 
4 
4 

17 

9 

17 

6 
6 

5 

39 

4 
3 
6 
5 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
6 

33 

5 
3 
3 
5 
B 

9 

267 

10 
13 

106 
3 
3 
4 
8 

17 
9 
8 

3 
5 

17 
16 
13 
6 

26 

39 

3 
23 
13 

30 

4 
3 

14 

9 

3 

Irrigated 

Acres Forms Acres 

3 743 125 3 743 

1 3 J 
3 137 82 3 137 

348 6 348 
70 4 70 
22 4 22 

165 17 165 

I 9 I 

22B 17 228 

195 6 195 
32 6 32 

2 5 2 

35 39 35 

3 4 3 
7 3 7 

13 6 J3 
3 5 3 

(D) 3 (O) I 
I 3 I 

(Z) 3 (Z) 
I 3 I 

(D) 3 (D) 
3 6 3 

24 33 24 

3 5 3 
5 3 5 
I 3 I 
3 5 3 

II 8 II 

I 9 II 

7380 267 7 380 

39 10 39 
433 13 433 

5 108 J06 5 108 
(D) 3 (D) 
(D) 3 (D) 

2 4 2 
603 8 603 

17 17 17 
119 9 119 

4 8 4 

4 3 4 
3 5 3 

6BO 17 680 
140 16 J40 

70 13 70 
29 6 29 

85 26 85 

I 631 39 I 631 

(O) 3 (D) 
I 220 23 I 220 

(O) 13 (D) 

49 30 49 

3 4 3 
I 3 I 

43 14 43 

I 9 1 

2 3 2 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 

. Harvesled 

All Farms 
Farms 

SQUASH 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 53 

eernalillo _________________________ _ 
Dono Ana _________ • _______________ _ 

4 
- 5 

Eddy _____________________________ _ 
Rio Arriba ________________________ _ - 3 

- 7 
Son Juan _________________________ _ - 8 
Santa Fe __________________________ _ - 3 
Valencio __________________________ _ - 3 
All other counties __________________ _ - 11 

Forms not on maillisL ______________ _ - 9 

SWEET CORN 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 137 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ - 7 
Chaves _________________________ • __ - 5 
Curry ________________ - ___ ------ ---
Dono Ana _________________________ _ - 4 

- 11 
Hidalgo ________________ - __________ _ 
Rio Arribo ________________________ _ - 3 

- 20 
Sandoval ____________________ - ____ _ - 12 
Son Juan ________________ • ________ _ - 24 
Santa Fe __________________ - ___ -- ---- 9 
Sierra __ • _________________________ _ 

- 3 
T orrance ______________________ - ___ _ - 5 
Valencia __________________________ _ - 8 
All other counties _______ • __________ _ - 17 

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ - 9 

TOMATOES 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 106 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ 
- 9 

Chaves ___________ • _______________ _ 
- 8 

Dono Ana _________________ • _______ • - 21 
Eddy _____________________________ _ - 4 
Grant _________________ • _____ • ____ _ - 3 
leo ______________________________ _ - 3 
Otero ____________________________ _ - 3 
Rio Arriba ________________________ _ 

- 6 
Sandoval ___________ • _____________ _ - 5 
San Juan _________________________ _ - 7 
Sierra ____________________________ _ 

- 6 Socorro __________________________ _ 
- 4 

Valencia __________________________ _ 
- 8 

All other counties __________________ _ - 10 

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ - 9 

TURNIPS 

New Mexico _______________ • - 17 

All other counties __________________ _ - 8 

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ - 9 

MIXED VEGETABLES 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 17 

Rio Arriba ________________________ _ - 4 
All other counties _____ • ____________ _ - 13 

WATERMELONS 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 91 

Bernalillo _________________________ _ 
- 3 

Chaves ___________________________ _ - 7 Dono Ano _________________________ _ 
- 8 Eddy _____________________________ _ 
- 3 Guadalupe ________________________ _ 
- 3 Otero ____________________________ _ 
- 4 Quay _____________________________ _ 
- 4 Rio Arriba ___________ • _________ • __ _ 
- 4 Roosevelt _________________________ _ 
- 4 Son Juan _________________________ _ 
- 16 

Sierra ____________________________ _ - 5 
All other counties __________________ _ - 10 
Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ - 20 

OTHER VEGETABLES 

New Mexico _______________ _ - 22 

Sierra ____________________________ _ 
- 9 

All other counties _______ • __________ _ - 13 

Irrigated 

Acres Forms Acres 

99 53 99 

(D) 4 (O) 

8 5 8 
2 3 2 
3 7 3 

(D) 8 (D) 

2 3 2 
(D) 3 (D) 

32 11 32 

I 9 II 

1 376 137 I 376 

59 7 59 
10 5 10 
8 4 8 

32 11 32 
4 3 4 

27 20 27 
897 12 897 
97 24 97 

8 9 8 
5 3 5 

31 5 31 
78 8 78 
30 17 30 

90 9 90 

817 106 817 

7 9 7 
15 8 15 

715 21 715 
3 4 3 

(D) 3 (0) 

24 3 24 
2 3 2 
1 6 I 
6 5 6 
3 7 

;1 3 6 
(D) 4 (D) 

5 8 5 
22 10 22 

1 9 1 

61 J7 61 

5 8 5 

1 9 1 

27 17 27 

3 4 3 
24 13 24 

172 91 172 

2 3 2 
16 7 16 
19 8 19 
3 3 3 

(D) 3 (O) 
(0) 4 (0) 
(D) 4 (D) 

1 4 I 
(D) 4 (0) 
17 16 17 
3 5 3 

44 10 44 

13 20 13 

467 22 467 

456 9 456 
11 13 11 

NEW MEXICO 145 
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	00000165

